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SECTION 6. Any person, firm or corporation trtwotan  to  r (it 
owning, occupying or having charge of any dam prrolt to 
or dams in this state, vo shall fail to keep the line I  • 
fishways in such. dam or dams open and unob- 
structed during the time between the first day 
of March and the succeeding fifteenth day of 
June in each year, shall be liable upon convic-
tion thereof, to a fine of not less than ten dollars 
per day for each and every day such fishway 
shall not be open and unobstructed during the 
time specified. 

SECTION 7. One-half of the fines imposed by yitri2ow 
this act shall go to the person or persons upon 
whose information the charge was made upon 
which a conviction was secured under the pro-
visions of this act. 

SECTION 8. All acts or parts of acts incon- Repeal. 
sistent with or conflicting with this act are 
hereby repealed. 

SECTION 9. This act shall take effect and 
be in force from and after its passage and 
publication. 

Approved April 19, 1895. 

No. 686, A.] 	[Published May 4, 1895. 

CHAPTER  338. 

AN ACT to allow Forest county and certain 
towns therein to raise and expend moneys 
for county and school purposes. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in 
senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. In addition to the moneys here- trogst ittoty 

tofore authorized and allowed to be raised, the arauibe712, 5001n-

county of Forest is hereby authorized and al- 'cTi,24: 
lowed to raise and expend the sum of fifteen 
hundred dollars annually, for county purposes. 
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Towns of Cran SECTION 2. In addition to the moneys here- 
don and Gagen 
authorised to tofore authorized and allowed to be raised in 
raise MO an- 
nually for 	the towns of Crandon and Gagen, in the county 
school pur- 
poses. 	of Forest, are hereby authorized to raise and 

expend in each of said towns the sum of two 
hundred and fifty dollars annually hereafter, 
for school purposes. 

SECTION 3. This act shall take effect and 
be in force from and after its passage and 
publication. 

Approved April 19, 1895. 

No. 72, A.] 	[Published May 3, 1895. 

CHAPTER 339. 

Amending 
chapter 528, 
laws of 1891, 
and chapter 
249. laws of 
1891. 

AN ACT to amend sections. 2 and 3, of chap-
ter 526, laws of 1889, and section 5, of chapter 
249, laws of 1891, entitled, "An act to provide 
for and regulate the printing, binding and 
distribution of the reports of state officers, 
departments', institutions and societies." 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in 
senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. Section 2, of chapter 526, of the 
laws of 1889, is hereby amended by striking out 
the word "three" where it occurs in the seventh 
line of the same section and insert in lieu there-
of the word "five;" strike 091 the words "the re-
port of the insurance commissioner, one hun-
dred pages," where they occur in lines 12, 13 
and 14 of section 2, by substituting for the 
words "supervisors, two hundred" in the fif-
teenth line, the words "control, three hundred 
and fifty:" and by eliminating the words, "the 
report of the state board of charities and reform, 
one hundred and fifty pages," in the sixteenth 
and seventeenth lines, so said section shall read 
as follows: Section 2. The biennial reports 


